
1

Name •..... L,'l.U:d.SL. D •.. _'.!ILL,'\.i.-ill •..•..........••........•.............••

By··············--··············------···············
Address .M3S±SE "et ex..I5.a.$.

..............~?sebur,c;, oR 97410 .

Application No. ----------------~! _
PermitNo.38274

Certificate No. ----------------------------------

streamIdex, Page No. ...6...Cf.

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

6:373,30.0a1.3:/45.8
·······························•---I••······················

Date filed June 13.L.~2}} .
Priority June 13,1973. and..October 12, 1973 ..
Action suspended until ..3=L7..::.9o...L_.) . Date To Whom

ASSIGNMENTS
Address Volume Page

. $1 Cert. Fee .
· FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

. _ ··•-•·······----·······-

··························································---·······················
Return to applicant .

Date of approval .......October..9,.1915..........-...-.

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ..O.c.:t.0'9.e.r...9. .p. ••J.9.7.6 .
Date for completion O.c.t.o.Qe.:r. . ..1 J.91.7 .

Extended to .

Date for application of water ..Q~.to.b.er. ..1.,..1978.
Extended to .

······················----······················································

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed N.O..u.. ..LZ..l..f..2~ .
Form "B" filed .

Form ''C'' filed .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .
Proof received .

Date certificate issued .

.............................................................................................................................................................................. 1---+--·············

REMARKS
0.045.9.£.s.from.BittleRiver.for.domestic.use..for..one.familyand_irrigation_o£_3.0.
.Acres»being.9.OO5g.£.s..for.domestic..and9.O4.g.fs.forirrigation.....
·····························Card for .A .N.OV ···••8••19-7£········································································································································
ard tor g110 1977

ca&@ff2s"@" SUR EE±Ass. . .

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. .,.,.., .

SP·45673-119
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--,--- ----·· -.- --·--· ----------------~··
Form A Application No ~.Q§.?..t .

NO'l'KCE OlF IBEGXNNlING OlF CONS'l'RUC'.ll.'XON

I, L.aiJ:t:gJ....P.., W.:L.l.J,g.."t:Q.•.................................................................. , the holder of Permit No ~.~~.?.~ .
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

0 ther~ on the.....!SE:....... day of :!.~!?-.~ , 19 ..?.J..
ul o ,Gr@arks:r-- I.LI C) The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction worlt, number of men employed, the amount of work completed

0 O Lul
--- ~ _a:o:: .G oaGisck Ga &iii#iii±Gu#ii# as Gui ikGaEi.
■• O ..Ln U

@?iv%es..is. +
0:········· .. ~~.£,/,.,d/...ZCJ~ - /!...... . f.'.:.9.: .:h?..?.?..? ~9.~~.1?.~.I&, 9.F.~.ggJL 9..7.{il.Q .

(Signature of Applicant) ~· (Address)

~ Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun.
SP•«00&-119
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g...... ...
NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT

GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 10, 1990

Laurel D. Willard
PO Box 1585
Roseburg OR 97470

RE: Files 50661 and 54963

PHONE 378-8455

Dear Ms. Willard:

On July 17, 1984, September 30, 1986, and May 15, 1989, inspections were made
for your permits 38274 and 41250. These permits allowed for the use of 0.045 cubic
foot per second of water from Little River for domestic use of one family and
irrigation, and the use of 0.005 cubic foot per second of water from a spring for
domestic use of one family. The dates for the complete application of water were
October 1, 1978 and October 1, 1979, respectively.

Our first inspection found a burned out mobile home, but no evidence of irrigation.
Later inspections found the place in the same condition. It appears that any
development done under the terms of the permits was abandoned. Therefore these
permits should be cancelled.

Enclosed are forms for you to use to authorize the cancellation of the permits. The
cancellations will clear them from our records and avoid the necessity for further
notices and correspondence.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

LHN:wpc

Enclosure

cc: Laura Dell Willard
PO Box 472
Greenacres WA 99016

0959D/2



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

ROUTE SLIP
D /2-yggay

FROM:

CHECK -- Approval -- Investigate

-- Necessary Action Confer

Prepare Reply -- Per Telephone
Conversation

ForMy Signature For Your
Information

.Your Signature As Requested

-- Comment Note and File

Initial and Return -- Return With
More Details

COMMENTS:

Jao 7l<y.-._·



PF12 - LAND
PF13 - BUILDING
CLEAR - EXIT

T26 R03 S33B TL 20o
MB INST 73-4208
(OUTSIDE FIRE) SEE
6998-23 FOR BAL TL

73-4208
99016

WILLARD, LAURA DELL

GREENACRES, WA
PO BOX 472

6998.03
12.00

111
7.30

76-18409

'

PR~SS: , ... "'\
\ ENTER - SEL PF6 - PLANNING PF9 - SALES

t ' lrF1 - ,l{DV PF7 - TAXROLL PF1O - INDEX
PF2 - RCD PF8 - MOBIL XREF PF11 - OOPR

ASRSB10 REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ROLL
11/07/89
ACCT NO
CODE
CLASS
ACRES
REF NO

DFPA/SURCHARGE 15.00
CURRENT YEAR

MARKET ASSESSED
PRIOR YEAR

MARKET ASSESSED
OOPR LAND
OOPR BLDG

OTHER LAND 10,173 10,173 10,173 10,173
OTHER BLDG

TOTAL VALUE 10,173 10,173 10,173 10,173

TAXABLE VALUE 10,173
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79 - , 9- 30 Abstract of Permit No. 3a2141

Certificate No.

r.3EE, 7563
0. & 472
G--R·E- j -c ,t,~ J lfiJA

Application No. 50661

-l.a~re-1 D. Willard
1161 SE Main
Roseburg, OR 97470

Source of water supply Little River

Address

Name

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Domestic use for one family and irrigation

8501S ~ llO'W from N c. s.33, being within NEtNWt s.33, T.26 S., R.3 W.,
W.M.; Douglas County
3.0

Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres

'.

Twp. Rang e Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NEY, NW, sw SE! NE NW sw% SE\4 NE\4 NW sw%, SE\4 NE\4 NW SW\4 SE

DOM
76 s 3 w 33 0.4 2.6

',., ;..._
Q,I \•
> \. \
o,-4
iii::
Q,I
.-4 ,.-1,J

""'
'" . ..

o.-4 - --- ~·
-l

Priority date June 13, 1973 for 0.035 c. f. s.,
October 12, 1973 for OoOl c.f.s.

Amountofwater 0.045 cof.s., being 0.005 c.f.s. for domestic and 0.04 c.f.s. for
irrigation

Time limit to begin construction 10-9- 7 6
N

Time limit to complete construction 10-1-77 extended to

Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-78 extended to

Remarks: Limitations: l/80th cof.s., 2~ a.f.

extended to

extended to
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RECEIVED
OCT l 21973

STATE .ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON
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"
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5cc 33
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0

Application io. 0we
Pernit o. 38274
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#$s.. Water Resources Department
Jackson Co. Courthouse, Rm. 106
10 South Oakdale
Medford, 0R 97501

November l6, 1989

Laura Dell Willard
P. O. Box 472
Greenacres, WA 99016

Dear Ms Willard,

PHONE (503) 776-7070

file 50661
26S-3W-33

I am writing in regard to a water right permit under the name of
Laura D. Willard for domestic use for one family and irrigation
of three acres.

Field inspectors have visited the site to complete the water right
inspection process, and reported no system in use from Little
River.

As. owner of this property, I need to verify with you if water has
ever been used from Little River in a house and the land watered
for a beneficial crop.

If a water system was developed, when was it used and how many
years'? How many years has it not been in use?

I need your comment?regarding the actual use of the water within
the next 30 days. .No response may result in cancelation of this
water right. If you have'any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

B. Sue James
Field Inspector
Southwest Region

BSJ/lrnj



TO:

~:TATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: 11/~ £, 19J''!

suBJECT: ~md ~/2.S() _ ,e~v-,✓~

@ cle+ioe :? le s as bee
r'el!L?"'.SJ1r,,,Jed. Is /-Ae:'c 7 ~ -
v-',y/ JI,-e- .6e ? ve,/:7 t,U, II/--- . .//4."".

@ ele,ere ceh Goe s allss
9--J-Z.Ob-S-SS-iZ/2.. - io cneeecr Ls> sele

6) S'i$:f61vl ~ )./or- ~</1 ~Alw7Zv'~ .sflste:,

81-125-1379



Abstract of Permit No. 41250

extended to

extended to

10 1- 7 8 extended to

Application No. 54963 , , 1certificate No.
0-..~ •-~'\( O,J\

<L- ~:s.. ' -:, \ c.e
Wi 11ard s--<r~.,._ :-1.~"- Y

1585 Ji
Oxegen 9747Q.

bSl.lr..elD.

Reseburg,

Name

Address

Time limit to completely apply water 10·· 1- 79 extended to

Remarks:

Time limit to complete construction

$ DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

$° Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼I Twp. Range
I NEY NW sw%, SE% NE\'4 NW\'4 SW\'4 SE\'4 NE\'4 NW\'4 sw% SE\'4 NE\'4 NW\'4 SW\'4 SE1,'4

'\ Dr Dad

76 S 3 33 l:IAM- --r·

~

4

-
/appr pria tion from Lit le River orovided that the tota l qu ntit y of vate db erted
from both sou ces shal not exc, ed 0 005 c.f. s.

(

...
'°,--4

._ !Priority date November 17, 1976
\ (· . ·,-
\. ·
;\,:-./_Amount of water 0.005 c.f.s. Water to be diverted from the spring when available with

. v any deficiency in the available supply from the spring to be made up by/
"Time limit to begin construction 2-3- 78

j
• O'i

«0__,

, ~ Source of water supply A spring, trib., Little

-~-~~ u?' se Domestic use for one.family
Ii. toSO 2350)!./
,Poe or aero.s±toe: is's «@rs"i,c132$8"",,fge. .3,

(~ ~ "'\ · being within {fl; NW.l;;NE.l;; sec. 33,, fl?; _ 4-74 sesTJ3., A~., R. 3W.,
, \: ~~ Numberofacres W.M.; Douglas County4#.

~
~
~

_I



,.

Y.

I
,,
:: :J.t>t, I

-
P.0.D, #2. - Little River
SS0 feet South and 110 Feet
West from N Cor. Sec. 33
being within NE N Sec. 33

P.0.D. #1 - Unnamed spring
ll60 feet South and 270 feet
East from N' Cor. Sec. 33
being within m~¼; NE¼; Sec. 33

Application No. s'-/'?b 3
Permit Ro. 4.1250

s..re.».7•
nOA IMATION'FURNISH SYTR
P?LICANT.



CURVE

e @ e ® <!!) (0 <ii) @
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Application No. 5/3
Per1nit No.

Complimentary Sketchylocation
.purposes onb(. No lia~il,ij;y a'ooumed'
ywe "Pg,9eras.
S~ale 1"".-=' · :-09 . leet.

RECEIVED
NOVl 71976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

4TRACT

11.21

5
ACRES i:

TRACT
7.47

s
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90684

-T. 26 S., R. 3. W., W.M.

r
RICHEY l

DLC ,-1 LOTI

49
I ------i%350----

_.,,,,,.- ......
pl-OT2-7,-elI'II

,.....~ ,v::.=--... _,,,.

SCALE: 411= I MILE

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .5.496.3.. Permit No...412.5.Q.....
IN NAME OF

...............:lAU '. A.. .IIlJJ J.~ -~ . ~ .
Surveyed .SEP..T.... .30,19.B.6, by .J,.M,.SCHMORQE..



Laurel D. Villard
1161 S. E. Main
Roseburg, OR 97470

38274 with map

October 16, 1975

50661
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February l, 1974

Laurel D. lillard
116l S.. Main
Roseburg, 0R 97470

Dear Mr.· Willard:

This will acknowledge return of your application No. 50661
and map, the application nou describing the proposed use
of 0.05 cubic foot-of water per second from Little River
far the irrigati□r. of 3.0 acres and domestic supplies for
one family. The additional 0.0l cubic foot of water per
second added to your application for irrigation purposes
has received a priority date as f October 12, 1973, uhen
the applicatior uuas received.

Applications will be accepted and permits issued for water
from the North Unpqua River and its tributaries with the
understanding that there may be no water available for
appropriation during the latter part of the irrigation
season.

Your application is now in satisfactory form far approval
by the issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

WJO:mjf

50661



August 2 3, 1973

Laurel D. · 'illa.rd
1161 S.. Main

50661

::toseburg, O::l 97470

:Jear _- s. · .'i 112.rd:

'i'his •::ill 2.c'.mo·,1bd.._:;e your n-:--;:lic:: :ion for c. rer:i:i. t
to aropriate 0.0+ cubic foot of ,w.t?.r :-er second
from Little !.liver for do:nestic use for one family
and fer tte irriec.tion of 3 ri.cr-=S, bein_;- 0.01 cubic
foot of ·.-:ater :·er second or oestic 1se and 0.03
cubic foot of •,.;.~. ti} :-ar second for irri tion ·;ur­
poses. ?he mp pre:red on trcins purer, le3l
descri::tion, n.11d :e:::-s of :·30.•J0 ·.,:ere -2.lso received.
Cur receit o. 3/586 is enclosed. Your explication
has been filed a;d nu·.::ber 50661. " -

It will be necessary for you to further co~tlcte your
p by hatchuring or shading the ree to bs irriated
so the.t the map clearly represents the l.9'.nds to be
irrigated. The house to be served ter and the point
of diversion should also be cleerly designated and the
direction North noted.

I am returning your application and ~ap for coillpletion.
Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain
its priority date, it must be received in this office
on or before October 23, 1973. ·

Very truly ·yours,

+Y! J. JV«CA3!
Assis·tant

':!JO:mjf
Enclosures



Exhibit "A"

A parcel of land.lying in Section 33, Township 26 South, Range 3
West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County ,··Oregon, said parcel
being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a
point in the center line of Little River, from which point the
Northwest corner of the above said Section 33 bears North 948.79
feet and West l998.58 feet; thence upstream along said center line
as follows: South 73° 58' East 43.45 feet; North 84° 58' East 128.00
feet; North 77° 09' East 234.00 feet; North 70° 29' East 84.00 feet;
North 3O° 26' East 112.00 feet; North 55° 15' East 179.00 feet; and
North 62° 18' East 17.92 feet; thence leaving said center line and
running South 11° 10' East 231.05 feet to a 5/8 inch iron· rod; thence
South 51° 09' 35" East 160.68 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence
South 18° 11' 34" East l03.l6 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod.set in the
west line of a 50 foot radius road right of way line; thence along
said west line along the arc of a 50 foot radius curve to the left
(the long chord of which bears South 26° 26' 23" East) 30.48 feet to
a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 17° 19' 45" East 318.77 feet to a
5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 26° 16' 15" West 272.86 feet to a 5/8
inch iron rod set in the northerly line of a road right of way; thence
along said northerly line as follows: along the arc of a 110.78 foot
radius curve to· the right (the long chord of which bears North 26° 16'
32" West) 3l.74 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; North 09° 06' 0l" West
64.l5 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; along the arc of a 196.91 foot
radius curve to the left (the long chord of which bears North 54° 16'
22" West) 248.85 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; South 89° 31' 20" West
l85.49 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; along the arc of a 313.19 foot
radius curve to the right (the long chord of which bears North 80° 36'
22" West) 107.92 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; along the arc of a 158.1l
foot radius curve to the left (the long chord of which bears South 85°
35' 38" West) l30.64 feet; South 61° 55' 21" West 40.l6 feet to a 5/8
inch iron rod; along the arc of a 60.18 foot radius curve to the right
(the long chord of which bears South 89° 29' 55" West) 57.93 feet to a
5/8 inch iron rod; North 62° 55' 3l" West 61.76 feet to a 5/8 inch iron
rod and along the arc of a 1223.24 foot radius curve to the right (the
long chord of.which bears North 60° 02' 53" West) l22.84 feet to a
5/8 inch iron rod; thence leaving· the above said northerly line and
running North 0° 20' West 41122 feet to the place of beginning.

Exhibit IIA"

Atetached to Po1icy No. A3010-8055\,p3,pile't» i:a, 50ll
Pernit E
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